GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PLANNING DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

No.PLA.62/2006/24

Dated Shillong, the 7th July, 2010.

In partial modification of this Department Notification No.PLA.62/2006/18 dated 28-6-2010, A Website Coordination Committee for Planning Department (including Economics & Statistics & Science and Technology Cell) is hereby constituted with the following members :

(1)	Secretary, Planning	-	Chairman
(2)	Director, Economics & Statistics	-	Member
(3)	Project Director, Science & Technology Cell	-	Member
(4)	Joint Secretary, Planning	-	Member
(5)	Representative, N.I.C.	-	-do-
(6)	Shri Robert Lyngdoh, Research Officer, Planning Department.	-	-do-
(7)	Shri C. Patrick Syiem, Research Assistant Science & Techgnology	-	-do-
(8)	Shri Ivan Dkhar, Primary Investigator Evaluation & Statistics	-	-do-
(9)	Shri A.Syiem, Programmer	-	Member Secretary

The Committee may co-opt any other official as necessary.

The Committee shall consider all matters relating to the website of the Planning Department including its updation, content, enhancement etc. and shall meet once a month and submit its report to the Addl. Chief Secretary.

> Sd/- Barkos Warjri Addl. Chief Secretary, I/c. Planning Department.

Memo No.PLA.62/2006/24 – A,

Dated Shillong, the 7th July, 2010.

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary I/c. Planning Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 All Members concerned.
- 4. Director, N.I.C., Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to nominate a representative for the above Committee.

By order etc.,

Vand'

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, ** Planning Department.

. . .